

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) .....Diary No(s).10454/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-05-2022 in CRLQP No.25797/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

SARAVANAN BALAGURUSAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE REPRESENTED BY THE INSPECTOR OF  
POLICE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.167982/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.167989/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 28-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Selvaraj Mahendran, Adv.  
Mr. Adi Kesavan, Adv.  
Mr. Vasantha Kumar A, Adv.  
Mr. G.Sivabalamurugan, AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking an adjournment on the ground of viral fever as well as eye sore, let the matter be listed after two weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)