

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 11972/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-05-2022 in CRLP No. 25797/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

SARAVANAN BALAGURUSAMY &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE REPRESENTED

BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 27610/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT  
IA No. 187864/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 05-08-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Yusuf, AOR  
Dr. Ram Sankar, Adv.  
Mrs. Harini Ramsankar, Adv.  
Mrs. Vaijyanthi K, Adv.  
Mr. Nagender, Adv.  
Ms. Pranjal Parihar, Adv.  
Ms. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.  
Ms. Rv Shaarumathi, Adv.  
Mr. G Jai Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Muthu Ganesa Pandian, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.kumanan, AOR  
Ms. Deepa S, Adv.  
Mr. Sheikh F Kalia, Adv.  
Mr. Chinmay Anand Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. S. Nandakumar, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Deepika Nandakumar, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application being IA No. 27610/2024 seeking  
impleadment is allowed.

Tag with SLP(Crl.) Nos. 11969/2023.

In the meantime, the parties are referred to  
the Mediation Centre attached to the Madras High  
Court. Parties are directed to appear either in-  
person or through online on 21.08.2024.

(SNEHA DAS)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)