

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 11969/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-05-2022 in CRLOP No. 472/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

SATHYAKALA RAJANGAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

E.VEDAVANAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 187764/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

SLP(CrI) No. 11971/2023 (II-C)

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 187891/2023

IA No. 187891/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(CrI) No. 11972/2023 (II-C)

IA No. 27610/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 187864/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 17-07-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

Mr. Yusuf, AOR  
Dr. Ram Sankar, Adv.  
Mr. G Jai Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Jatin Sharma, Adv.  
Mrs. Harini Ramsankar, Adv.  
Ms. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

**Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR**

**Mr. Yusuf, AOR**

**Mr. Jawakar P, Adv.**

**Mr. G Anandan, Adv.**

**Mr. B Sasi Kumar, Adv.**

**Ms. Deepika Nandakumar, Adv.**

**Ms. Sandhya Dutt, Adv.**

**Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.**

**Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**On the joint request made by the learned  
counsel for the parties, list the matter after four  
weeks to enable them to arrive at a final settlement,  
which has been in progress for the last 4-6 months.**

**(SONIA BHASIN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS**

**(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**